Form C-141

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artosia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

> Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fc. NM 87505

Revised October 10, 2003 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate

District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

		.,	Rele	ase Notific	atic	on and Co	rrective A	ction				
OPERATOR								Ø	Initia	l Report		Final Report
Name of Company OGRID Number						Contact					-	
Yates Petro		25575			Robert Asher							
Address				Telephone No.								
104 S. 4TH	Street	575-748-1471										
Facility Na	me	API Number			Facility Type			Order Number				
Texaco Star	te BJ #1	30-015-20649			Battery							
TEXACO		3100										
Surface Ow	ner		Mineral Owner					Lease No.				
State		State					B-1565					
				LOCA	TIC	N OF RE	LEASE					
						orth/South Line Feet from the		East/West Line		County		
F	36	183	30Ē	1980		North	1980	West		Eddy		
				Latitude 32.		_ Longitude						
Type of Release						Volume of Release Volume Recovered						
Oil & Produc	\geq		5 B/O & 15 B/PW				5 B/O & 15 B/PW					
Source of Release										Hour of Di	scover	y
Gun Barrei						10/28/2008	3 - PM	1	10/28/2008 - PM			

If YES. To Whom?

If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.

Date and Hour

N/A

N/A

N/A

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A

Gun Barrei

By Whom?

N/A

Was Immediate Notice Given?

Was a Watercourse Reached?

Cows broke water leg on gun berrel causing release. Vacuum truck called

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*

An approximate area of 30' X 25', outside of battery Vacuum truck recovered oil and produced water. Impacted soils to be excavated and taken to an OCD approved facility. Vertical and horizontal delineation samples will be taken and analysis ran for TPH & BTEX. If initial analytical results for TPH & BTEX are under RRAL's a Final Report, C-141 will be submitted to the OCD requesting closure. If the analytical results are above the RRAL a work plan will be submitted to the OCD. Depth to Ground Water; >100' (approx. 175'); Wellhead Protection Area; No; Distance to Surface Water Body: >1000'; SITE RANKING IS 0.

☐ Yes ☐ No ☒ Not Required

Phone: 575-748-4217

Yes X No

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other

federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Signature:

Printed Name: Robert Asher

Title: Environmental Regulatory Agent

E-mail Address: boba@ypcnm.com

Date: Tuesday, November 11, 2008 Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary Process

Accepted for record - NMOCD Approved by District Supervisor

Expiration Date:

Final C-141 submitted with confirmation analyses/documentation on or before the Expiration Date

Remediation Actions to be completed and

Conditions of Approval:

Within 30 days, on or before 12-20-08 completion of a remediation work plan based on delineation should be finalized and submitted for approval to the Division summarizing all actions taken and/or to be taken to mitigate environmental damage.

Notify OCD 48 hours prior to obtaining samples where analyses are to be presented to OCD

Accepted for record - NMOCD

NOV 1 2 2008

State of New Mexico

Energy Mineral and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 476-3440 OCD-ARTESIA Originated 2/13/97

Notify OCD 48 hours prior to obtaining samples where analyses

Submit 2 copies to Appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

District I - (505) 393-6161
P O Box 1980
Hobbs, NM 88241-1980
District II - (505) 748-1283
1301 W. Grand Ave
Artesia, NM 88210
District III - (505) 334-6178
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, NM 87410
District IV - (505) 827-7131

			ication and Corrective Action			X		tial Report	Final Report				
Name						Contact							
Hame	i	Marathon (Dil Comp	any 140		J. Harrison							
Address		viai ati iori c	on Comp	arry 170		Telephone No							
P.O. 1324	Artocis	a, NM 882	11		1	575-457-2621 ext. 121							
Facility Name	Aitesie	1, 141VI 002				3/3-43/-2621 EXT. 12							
MOC Fed	aral #8				· I	Well							
MOC FE		200	30-015	28823	1,4,	CII	<u>.</u>						
Surface Owner		_ 008_	20-0.5	Mineral Own	ier			1	ease No	0			
	BLM			MOC Federal #8									
	·	.		LOCA	TION OF	RELE	ASE						
Unit Letter K	Section 1	Township 21S	Range 23E	Feet from the	North/South	th/South Line Feet from the East/West Line			e Co	County Eddy			
				NAT	URE OF R	ELEA:	SE						
Type of Releas	e						lume of Release			Volume Recov	ered		
Produced	Water					16.03			1	0			
Source of Rel	Source of Release				D	ate of Occurrence	Hour of Occu	rrence	Date of Discovery	Hour of Discovery			
Flowline					10/27/08	7:00 A	M	10/27/08	12:30 PM				
Was Immedia	te Notice Gr	1 1					S, To Whom?						
		Y	es L	No X No	t Required	l n/a							
By Whom?						Date of Notification				Hour of Notification			
n/a						n/a n/a			<u>/a</u>				
Was a Watero	course Reac	hed?	Yes	★ No		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
	·					zero)						
If a watercours	se was Impa	cted, Describe I	Fully (Attac	h Additional Sheets	If Necessary)								
			,										
					no	impac	t						
Describe Cause	of Problem	and Remedial	Action Taker	n (Attach Additiona	Sheets if Nece	essary)	External	corrosion ca	used	a hole in the fl	owline.		
The pump	er shut d	lown the pu	ımping u	nit. The line w	as isolated	d at the	e wellhead an	nd at the edo	e of t	the well pad with	n block valves.		
							esumed from	•		•			
				ach Additional Shee									
The water	followed	a narrow p	ath and	accumulated i	n two low :	spots	A vacuum tru	ick was calle	ed T	he vacuum truc	k picked up		
							The water w				it protted up		
						-		•		es and regulation all or ent The acceptance	, i		
ie NMOCD ma	rked as "Fir	nal Report" doe	s not relieve	the operator of lia	bility should the	eir operat	tions have failed to	adequately inve	stigate	and remediate contar	nination that pose a		
					addition, NMO	CD acce	ptance of a C-141	report does not re	lieve th	e operator of respons	bility for compliance		
ith any other re	derai, state,	or local laws an	d/or regulati	ons.	+			IL CONCER	V/A TI	ON DIVIDION			
		///_	•			1	<u>U</u>	IL CONSER	VAII	ON DIVISION			
ignature:	7/	1 den		and the same of th		4					ns to be completed and atted with confirmation		
0	7	•				Approv				analyses/documen	tation on or before the		
rinted Name:	J. Harr	rison			<u> </u>	_	Supervisor: TQ	mby 5B		Expiration Date.	¥		
itle:	n Supervisor		1		ral Date: 11-20-0	8	Ехр	iration Date > 01-	20-2009				
ate.		I		J	itions of Approval			Attached	7				
10/28	3/08		(5	05) 457-2621		_ (SEE ATTACH	IED		1			
		1					STIPULATIO	NS		ے۔ - 2RP	75		